
From: Colleen Zakoor  
Date: March 9, 2021 at 1:04:33 PM EST 
Subject: Rent Subsidies  
To: Emmerson, Wayne 
<Wayne.Emmerson@york.ca>,vhackson@eastgwillimbury.ca,mayor@aurora.ca,jtaylor@newmarket.ca,
tvegh@newmarket.ca,spellegrini@king.ca,rgrossi@georgina.ca,Maurizio.bevilacqua@vaughn.ca,Mario 
Ferri - City of Vaughan (mario.ferri@vaughan.ca) 
<mario.ferri@vaughan.ca>,mguirk@georgina.ca,linda.jackson@vaughn.ca,Regional Councillor, Joe Li - 
Markham <JLi3@markham.ca>,jdipaola@richmondhill.ca,Regional Councillor, Jim Jones - Markham 
<jjones@markham.ca>,Regional Councillor, Jack Heath - Markham 
<jheath@markham.ca>,iain.lovatt@townofws.ca,godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca,gino.rosati@vaughan.c
a,Mayor Frank Scarpitti - Markham <FScarpitti@markham.ca>,Deputy Mayor, Don Hamilton – Markham 
<DHamilton@markham.ca>,cperrelli@richmondhill.ca 
 
 
Dear Chair Emmerson and Members of Regional Council,   
  
I have recently become aware of that there is a request for Rent Subsidies supporting 
individuals with developmental disabilities being considered at the Regional budget process.  
  
Community Living Central York is very interested in rent subsidies to expand housing, currently 
on hold, as rent subsidies is a major component to support our clients housing needs, even as 
we strive to support the bricks and mortar.   
  
As Chair, York Region Community Planning Council (approx. 19 agencies providing services to 
families/individuals with developmental services), rent subsidies would add value and expand 
housing supports for many agencies. If this is considered at York Region as a potential program 
with funding I hope and request that there is a fair and equitable process for the clients of all 
organizations working in this sector. 
  
Best Regards,  
  
Colleen Zakoor 
  
Cc Suzanne Conner, Board President  
  
  
Colleen Zakoor, MA 
Executive Director  
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